

Nissay Asset Management Co., Ltd.

January 30, 2015

Nissay Asset Management Won Morningstar Award "Fund of the Year 2014"

Nissay Asset Management Corporation (President and Chief Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Ujihara; hereinafter "NAM") is honored to announce that NAM has won Morningstar Award "Fund of the Year 2014" in the following category.

NAM will continue to provide customers with high-quality services and attractive investment products contributing to long-term asset formation.

Morningstar Award "Fund of the Year 2014"

Category	Fund of the Year
Bond Fund Division	PIMCO Global Bond Strategy Fund B Course (Yen Non-Hedged)

References to any specific securities do not constitute an offer to buy or sell securities. Those awarded funds based upon the past performance cannot guarantee their future performance. Data or statements are obtained from sources Morningstar Japan K.K believed to be reliable but are not guaranteed as to accuracy or completeness.

All information is the property of Morningstar Japan K.K. or Morningstar, Inc. and protected by copyright and intellectual property laws. All rights reserved.

Taking every factor into consideration, Morningstar Japan K.K. has selected funds for Morningstar Award "Fund of the Year 2014" in each divisions from open-end mutual fund based upon its unique quantitative and qualitative analysis. Awarded funds in the Bond Fund Division have been selected from 892 funds at the end of December 2014.

This press release is provided for information purpose only and is not meant as an advice in your making any investment decisions, nor is it intended to be an offer to buy or sell any financial products or services.

For inquiries please contact: Public Relations Nissay Asset Management Corporation Nihon Seimei Marunouchi Bldg.1-6-6 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8219 Japan Tel.81-3-5533-4037 http://www.nam.co.jp/